Republic of the Philippines Province of Romblon MUNICIPALITY OF SANTA FE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

Santa Fe, Romblon

INVITATION TO PAKYAW GROUPS

The LGU-Municipality of Santa Fe, Romblon is inviting Pakyaw Groups (Labor Only), to apply for the Implementation of **REHABILITATION OF MAT-I LOCAL ACCESS ROAD**(SITIO BULAGSONG) PHASE IV, Mat-i, Santa Fe, Romblon with Contract I.D No.

______ under the following contract;

ltem #	Description	Quantity/Unit	Amount (Php)
II III	- Excavation/Sub grade Preparation - PCCP		14, 203.00 162, 384.00
		TOTAL	176, 587.00

Application forms are available at the Office of the Municipal Engineer, Santa Fe, Romblon. The deadline for the submission of application forms will be on April 11, 2024 at the Office of the Municipal Mayor. Qualified PAKYAW GROUPS will be notified of their employment on or before April 15, 2024.

The implementing agency thru the Office of the Municipal Mayor reserves the right not to accept and/or process application forms received after the deadline.

RAYMOND W. MAYOR Municipal Engineer

Date of Publication:

April 3, 2024

Noted:

ELSIE D. VISCA Municipal Mayor